SD Indicators survey

1. Greenhouse gas emissions

Definite
priority

77.3%

1. Greenhouse gas emissions
(180)

50.2%

2. CO2 emissions by end user
(114)

3. Aviation & shipping emissions  41.6% (91)

2. Electricity generation

Definite
priority

75.4%

4. Renewable energy
172)

5. Electricity generation  36.1% (78)

Possible
priority

15.0% (35)

35.2% (80)

23.3% (51)

Possible
priority

18.4% (42)

32.4% (70)
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Not sure

6.4% (15)

9.3% (21)

12.8% (28)

Not sure

3.9% (9)

13.4% (29)

SurveyMonkey

Probably Definitely
not not

0.9% (2) 0.4% (1)

4.0% (9) 1.3% (3)

12.3% (27)  10.0% (22)

answered question

skipped question

Probably Definitely
not not

1.8% (4) 0.4% (1)

10.2% (22)  7.9% (17)

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

233

227

219

235

Response
Count

228

216

230

12



3. Carbon dioxide and other emissions

Definite Possible Probably Definitely Response
— .. Not sure
priority priority not not Count

60.0%
6. Household energy use (135) 28.9% (65) 6.2% (14) 4.4% (10) 0.4% (1) 225

52.0%
7. Road transport PE 29.3% (66) 12.9% (29)  5.3% (12) 0.4% (1) 225
8. Private cars  41.7% (93) 23.3% (52) 12.6% (28) 17.9% (40)  4.5% (10) 223
9. Road freight  40.8% (91) 29.6% (66) 9.4% (21) 12.1% (27) 8.1% (18) 223

. 44.3%
10. Manufacturing sector (101) 24.1% (55) 11.8% (27) 10.1% (23) 9.6% (22) 228
11. Service sector  38.5% (87) 29.6% (67) 12.8% (29) 9.3% (21) 9.7% (22) 226

. 44.1%
12. Public sector 100) 28.6% (65) 10.1% (23)  7.5% (17) 9.7% (22) 227
answered question 230
skipped question 12

4. Resource use
Definite Possible Probably Definitely Response
— L Not sure
priority priority not not Count

57.8%
13. Resource use 118) 21.1% (43) 12.7% (26)  5.4% (11) 2.9% (6) 204
14. Energy supply  45.7% (91) 31.2% (62) 13.1% (26)  6.5% (13) 3.5% (7) 199

50.5%
15. Water resource use (103) 34.3% (70) 9.3% (19) 5.9% (12) 0.0% (0) 204
16. Domestic water consumption  33.2% (67) 31.7% (64) 14.4% (29) 13.9% (28) 6.9% (14) 202
17. Water stress  34.2% (68) 26.1% (52)  17.1% (34) 12.1% (24)  10.6% (21) 199
answered question 207
skipped question 35

20f9



5. Waste

Definite Possible Probably Definitely Response
— .. Not sure
priority priority not not Count
76.9%
18. Waste 19.7% (41) 1.9% (4) 0.5% (1) 1.0% (2) 208
(160)
62.8%
19. Household Waste per person (137) 29.4% (64) 2.8% (6) 3.7% (8) 1.4% (3) 218
answered question 221
skipped question 21
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6. Natural resources

Definite Possible Probably Definitely Response
— .. Not sure
priority priority not not Count
20. Bird populations  28.9% (61)  40.3% (85) 16.6% (35) 10.4% (22) 3.8% (8) 211
21. Biodiversity Conservation  44.8% (95) 26.9% (57) 15.6% (33) 5.2% (11) 7.5% (16) 212
22. Agriculture sector  29.7% (62) 27.8% (58) 22.0% (46)  11.0% (23) 9.6% (20) 209
23. Farming and environmental
. 33.3% (71) 31.9% (68) 14.6% (31) 10.3% (22) 9.9% (21) 213
stewardship
24. Land use (contextual)  29.8% (61) 31.2% (64) 19.0% (39) 9.8% (20) 10.2% (21) 205
25. Land recycling  35.7% (74) 34.8% (72)  20.8% (43) 8.2% (17) 0.5% (1) 207
26. Dwelling density  22.6% (47) 31.7% (66) 20.2% (42) 15.4% (32) 10.1% (21) 208
. 58.8%
27. Fish stocks (127) 24.1% (52) 9.7% (21) 3.7% (8) 3.7% (8) 216
28. Ecological impacts of air
. 39.4% (82) 30.3% (63) 12.0% (25) 10.1% (21) 8.2% (17) 208
pollution
- . 55.9%
29. Emissions of air pollutants (119) 31.5% (67) 8.5% (18) 3.3% (7) 0.9% (2) 213
. . 55.1%
30. River quality (118) 30.8% (66) 7.0% (15) 1.9% (4) 5.1% (11) 214
31. Flooding  36.2% (76) 32.9% (69) 11.4% (24) 9.0% (19) 10.5% (22) 210
answered question 218
skipped question 24
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7. Contextual indicators

Definite
priority

32. Economic output  41.1% (83)
33. Productivity  35.1% (71)

34. Investment  27.0% (54)

35. Demography  29.8% (59)

36. Households and dwellings  31.5% (64)

8. Society

Definite
priority

37. Active community participation  42.2% (89)
38. Crime  33.8% (70)

39. Fear of crime  23.0% (48)

Possible
priority

32.2% (65)

36.6% (74)

37.5% (75)

33.8% (67)

31.5% (64)

Possible
priority

31.3% (66)

34.8% (72)

30.6% (64)
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Not sure

14.4% (29)

16.3% (33)

15.0% (30)

15.2% (30)

15.3% (31)

Not sure

8.1% (17)

9.7% (20)

14.8% (31)

Probably Definitely
not not

9.9% (20) 2.5% (5)

7.4% (15) 4.5% (9)

13.0% (26)  7.5% (15)

10.1% (20)  11.1% (22)

10.8% (22)  10.8% (22)

answered question

skipped question

Probably Definitely
not not

6.2% (13)  12.3% (26)

8.2% (17)  13.5% (28)

13.4% (28)  18.2% (38)

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

202

202

200

198

203

205

37

Response
Count

211

207

209

213

29



9. Employment and poverty

Definite
priority

0,
40. Employment 62.0%
(124)

41. Workless households  38.9% (79)

42. Economically inactive  28.4% (57)
0,
43. Childhood poverty 50.0%
(102)

44. Young adults  26.1% (52)

45. Pensioner poverty  37.6% (76)

46. Pension provision  22.9% (46)

10. Education

Definite
priority

47. Education  46.7% (91)

48. Sustainable development
. 48.1% (99)
education

Possible
priority

24.5% (49)

36.0% (73)

36.3% (73)

24.0% (49)

33.2% (66)

28.7% (58)

30.3% (61)

Possible
priority

27.7% (54)

27.7% (57)
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Not sure

6.5% (13)

13.3% (27)

17.9% (36)

9.3% (19)

16.1% (32)

11.9% (24)

20.4% (41)

Not sure

8.7% (17)

10.2% (21)

Probably Definitely
not not
4.5% (9) 2.5% (5)
5.9% (12) 5.9% (12)
9.5% (19) 8.0% (16)
4.4% (9) 12.3% (25)
9.0% (18) 15.6% (31)
8.4% (17)  13.4% (27)

12.4% (25) 13.9% (28)
answered question

skipped question

Probably Definitely
not not
4.6% (9) 12.3% (24)
6.8% (14) 7.3% (15)

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

200

203

201

204

199

202

201

205

37

Response
Count

195

206

207

35



11. Health

49. Health inequality

50. Healthy life expectancy
51. Mortality rates

52. Smoking

53. Childhood obesity

54, Diet

12. Mobility and access

55. Mobility
56. Getting to school
57. Accessibility

58. Road accidents

Definite
priority

46.0% (93)

37.3% (76)

23.4% (47)

16.0% (32)

36.0% (72)

30.7% (62)

Definite
priority

30.2% (61)

24.6% (50)

30.4% (62)

18.5% (37)

Possible
priority

28.7% (58)

28.9% (59)

36.8% (74)

29.5% (59)

31.0% (62)

26.2% (53)

Possible
priority

32.2% (65)

35.0% (71)

31.4% (64)

32.5% (65)
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Not sure

7.9% (16)

11.8% (24)

18.4% (37)

19.5% (39)

12.5% (25)

16.3% (33)

Not sure

14.9% (30)

17.7% (36)

16.2% (33)

19.0% (38)

Probably Definitely
not not

5.4% (11)  11.9% (24)

10.8% (22)  11.3% (23)

9.5% (19)  11.9% (24)

19.0% (38)  16.0% (32)

7.5% (15)  13.0% (26)

10.9% (22)  15.8% (32)

answered question

skipped question

Probably Definitely
not not

9.4% (19)  13.4% (27)

12.8% (26)  9.9% (20)

9.3% (19)  12.7% (26)

16.0% (32)  14.0% (28)

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

202

204

201

200

200

202

206

36

Response
Count

202

203

204

200

205

37



13. Social Justice/Environmental Equality

59. Social justice

60. Environmental equality

61. Air quality and health

62. Housing conditions

63. Households living in fuel
poverty

64. Homelessness

65. Local environment quality

66. Satisfaction in local area

67. UK international assistance

68. Wellbeing

Definite
priority

42.6% (86)

55.0%
(111)

49.8%
(100)

32.7% (66)

48.5% (99)

30.8% (62)

58.2%
(121)

38.0% (79)

20.0% (40)

43.1% (88)

Possible
priority

26.2% (53)

22.8% (46)

28.9% (58)

38.1% (77)

33.8% (69)

33.8% (68)

28.8% (60)

30.3% (63)

22.0% (44)

20.1% (41)

Not sure

11.9% (24)

7.4% (15)

9.0% (18)

12.4% (25)

10.8% (22)

15.9% (32)

8.2% (17)

12.0% (25)

20.5% (41)

15.2% (31)

Probably
not

5.0% (10)

3.0% (6)

4.0% (8)

5.4% (11)

6.4% (13)

7.5% (15)

2.4% (5)

7.2% (15)

15.5% (31)

6.4% (13)

Definitely
not

14.4% (29)

11.9% (24)

8.5% (17)

11.4% (23)

0.5% (1)

11.9% (24)

2.4% (5)

12.5% (26)

22.0% (44)

15.2% (31)

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

202

202

201

202

204

201

208

208

200

204

211

31

14. Are there any gaps in the current indicator set that you think need addressing in
order to summarise performance on sustainable development?
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answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

82

82

160



15. Are there issues covered by existing indicators which could be better covered if the

indicators were further developed/improved? If so, how?

16. Have you previously used the SD indicators? If so, how?

17. Finally, which sector do you work in?

Central Government

Local/Regional Government

Agency/Public Body

Business/Private Sector

Teacher/Education

Charity/Voluntary

General Public

Other

|:||:||:||:||:|D_D
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answered question

skipped question

answered question

skipped question

Response
Percent

4.0%

33.2%

5.5%

23.6%

7.0%

15.6%

6.0%

5.0%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

63

63

179

Response
Count

77

77

165

Response
Count

66

11

47

14

31

12

10

199

43



