SD Indicators survey



skipped question

12

1. Greenhouse gas emissions

	Definite priority	Possible priority	Not sure	Probably not	Definitely not	Response Count
1. Greenhouse gas emissions	77.3% (180)	15.0% (35)	6.4% (15)	0.9% (2)	0.4% (1)	233
2. CO2 emissions by end user	50.2% (114)	35.2% (80)	9.3% (21)	4.0% (9)	1.3% (3)	227
3. Aviation & shipping emissions	41.6% (91)	23.3% (51)	12.8% (28)	12.3% (27)	10.0% (22)	219
answered question						
skipped question						7

2. Electricity generation								
	Definite priority	Possible priority	Not sure	Probably not	Definitely not	Response Count		
4. Renewable energy	75.4% (172)	18.4% (42)	3.9% (9)	1.8% (4)	0.4% (1)	228		
5. Electricity generation	36.1% (78)	32.4% (70)	13.4% (29)	10.2% (22)	7.9% (17)	216		
	answered question							

3. Carbon dioxide and other emissions

	Definite priority	Possible priority	Not sure	Probably not	Definitely not	Response Count	
6. Household energy use	60.0% (135)	28.9% (65)	6.2% (14)	4.4% (10)	0.4% (1)	225	
7. Road transport	52.0% (117)	29.3% (66)	12.9% (29)	5.3% (12)	0.4% (1)	225	
8. Private cars	41.7% (93)	23.3% (52)	12.6% (28)	17.9% (40)	4.5% (10)	223	
9. Road freight	40.8% (91)	29.6% (66)	9.4% (21)	12.1% (27)	8.1% (18)	223	
10. Manufacturing sector	44.3% (101)	24.1% (55)	11.8% (27)	10.1% (23)	9.6% (22)	228	
11. Service sector	38.5% (87)	29.6% (67)	12.8% (29)	9.3% (21)	9.7% (22)	226	
12. Public sector	44.1% (100)	28.6% (65)	10.1% (23)	7.5% (17)	9.7% (22)	227	
				answer	ed question	230	
	skipped question						

4. Resource use

	Definite priority	Possible priority	Not sure	Probably not	Definitely not	Response Count
13. Resource use	57.8% (118)	21.1% (43)	12.7% (26)	5.4% (11)	2.9% (6)	204
14. Energy supply	45.7% (91)	31.2% (62)	13.1% (26)	6.5% (13)	3.5% (7)	199
15. Water resource use	50.5% (103)	34.3% (70)	9.3% (19)	5.9% (12)	0.0% (0)	204
16. Domestic water consumption	33.2% (67)	31.7% (64)	14.4% (29)	13.9% (28)	6.9% (14)	202
17. Water stress	34.2% (68)	26.1% (52)	17.1% (34)	12.1% (24)	10.6% (21)	199
answered question						
skipped question						35

5. Waste

	Definite priority	Possible priority	Not sure	Probably not	Definitely not	Response Count		
18. Waste	76.9% (160)	19.7% (41)	1.9% (4)	0.5% (1)	1.0% (2)	208		
19. Household Waste per person	62.8% (137)	29.4% (64)	2.8% (6)	3.7% (8)	1.4% (3)	218		
				answered question				
				skipped question				

6. Natural resources

	Definite priority	Possible priority	Not sure	Probably not	Definitely not	Response Count
20. Bird populations	28.9% (61)	40.3% (85)	16.6% (35)	10.4% (22)	3.8% (8)	211
21. Biodiversity Conservation	44.8% (95)	26.9% (57)	15.6% (33)	5.2% (11)	7.5% (16)	212
22. Agriculture sector	29.7% (62)	27.8% (58)	22.0% (46)	11.0% (23)	9.6% (20)	209
23. Farming and environmental stewardship	33.3% (71)	31.9% (68)	14.6% (31)	10.3% (22)	9.9% (21)	213
24. Land use (contextual)	29.8% (61)	31.2% (64)	19.0% (39)	9.8% (20)	10.2% (21)	205
25. Land recycling	35.7% (74)	34.8% (72)	20.8% (43)	8.2% (17)	0.5% (1)	207
26. Dwelling density	22.6% (47)	31.7% (66)	20.2% (42)	15.4% (32)	10.1% (21)	208
27. Fish stocks	58.8% (127)	24.1% (52)	9.7% (21)	3.7% (8)	3.7% (8)	216
28. Ecological impacts of air pollution	39.4% (82)	30.3% (63)	12.0% (25)	10.1% (21)	8.2% (17)	208
29. Emissions of air pollutants	55.9% (119)	31.5% (67)	8.5% (18)	3.3% (7)	0.9% (2)	213
30. River quality	55.1% (118)	30.8% (66)	7.0% (15)	1.9% (4)	5.1% (11)	214
31. Flooding	36.2% (76)	32.9% (69)	11.4% (24)	9.0% (19)	10.5% (22)	210
				answer	ed question	218
skipped question						

7. Contextual indicators

	Definite priority	Possible priority	Not sure	Probably not	Definitely not	Response Count
32. Economic output	41.1% (83)	32.2% (65)	14.4% (29)	9.9% (20)	2.5% (5)	202
33. Productivity	35.1% (71)	36.6% (74)	16.3% (33)	7.4% (15)	4.5% (9)	202
34. Investment	27.0% (54)	37.5% (75)	15.0% (30)	13.0% (26)	7.5% (15)	200
35. Demography	29.8% (59)	33.8% (67)	15.2% (30)	10.1% (20)	11.1% (22)	198
36. Households and dwellings	31.5% (64)	31.5% (64)	15.3% (31)	10.8% (22)	10.8% (22)	203
	answered question					
				skipp	ed question	37

8. Society

	Definite priority	Possible priority	Not sure	Probably not	Definitely not	Response Count
37. Active community participation	42.2% (89)	31.3% (66)	8.1% (17)	6.2% (13)	12.3% (26)	211
38. Crime	33.8% (70)	34.8% (72)	9.7% (20)	8.2% (17)	13.5% (28)	207
39. Fear of crime	23.0% (48)	30.6% (64)	14.8% (31)	13.4% (28)	18.2% (38)	209
		answered question				
				skipp	ed question	29

9. Employment and poverty

	Definite priority	Possible priority	Not sure	Probably not	Definitely not	Response Count	
40. Employment	62.0% (124)	24.5% (49)	6.5% (13)	4.5% (9)	2.5% (5)	200	
41. Workless households	38.9% (79)	36.0% (73)	13.3% (27)	5.9% (12)	5.9% (12)	203	
42. Economically inactive	28.4% (57)	36.3% (73)	17.9% (36)	9.5% (19)	8.0% (16)	201	
43. Childhood poverty	50.0% (102)	24.0% (49)	9.3% (19)	4.4% (9)	12.3% (25)	204	
44. Young adults	26.1% (52)	33.2% (66)	16.1% (32)	9.0% (18)	15.6% (31)	199	
45. Pensioner poverty	37.6% (76)	28.7% (58)	11.9% (24)	8.4% (17)	13.4% (27)	202	
46. Pension provision	22.9% (46)	30.3% (61)	20.4% (41)	12.4% (25)	13.9% (28)	201	
	answered question						
				skipp	ed question	37	

10. Education						
	Definite priority	Possible priority	Not sure	Probably not	Definitely not	Response Count
47. Education	46.7% (91)	27.7% (54)	8.7% (17)	4.6% (9)	12.3% (24)	195
48. Sustainable development education	48.1% (99)	27.7% (57)	10.2% (21)	6.8% (14)	7.3% (15)	206
	answered question					
				skipp	ed question	35

11. Health

	Definite priority	Possible priority	Not sure	Probably not	Definitely not	Response Count
49. Health inequality	46.0% (93)	28.7% (58)	7.9% (16)	5.4% (11)	11.9% (24)	202
50. Healthy life expectancy	37.3% (76)	28.9% (59)	11.8% (24)	10.8% (22)	11.3% (23)	204
51. Mortality rates	23.4% (47)	36.8% (74)	18.4% (37)	9.5% (19)	11.9% (24)	201
52. Smoking	16.0% (32)	29.5% (59)	19.5% (39)	19.0% (38)	16.0% (32)	200
53. Childhood obesity	36.0% (72)	31.0% (62)	12.5% (25)	7.5% (15)	13.0% (26)	200
54. Diet	30.7% (62)	26.2% (53)	16.3% (33)	10.9% (22)	15.8% (32)	202
answered question						
skipped question						36

12. Mobility and access **Definite Possible Probably** Definitely Response Not sure priority priority not not Count 55. Mobility 30.2% (61) 32.2% (65) 14.9% (30) 9.4% (19) 13.4% (27) 202 203 56. Getting to school 24.6% (50) 17.7% (36) 12.8% (26) 9.9% (20) 35.0% (71) 57. Accessibility 30.4% (62) 31.4% (64) 16.2% (33) 9.3% (19) 12.7% (26) 204 58. Road accidents 18.5% (37) 19.0% (38) 16.0% (32) 14.0% (28) 200 32.5% (65)

answered question

skipped question

205

37

13. Social Justice/Environmental Equality

	Definite priority	Possible priority	Not sure	Probably not	Definitely not	Response Count
59. Social justice	42.6% (86)	26.2% (53)	11.9% (24)	5.0% (10)	14.4% (29)	202
60. Environmental equality	55.0% (111)	22.8% (46)	7.4% (15)	3.0% (6)	11.9% (24)	202
61. Air quality and health	49.8% (100)	28.9% (58)	9.0% (18)	4.0% (8)	8.5% (17)	201
62. Housing conditions	32.7% (66)	38.1% (77)	12.4% (25)	5.4% (11)	11.4% (23)	202
63. Households living in fuel poverty	48.5% (99)	33.8% (69)	10.8% (22)	6.4% (13)	0.5% (1)	204
64. Homelessness	30.8% (62)	33.8% (68)	15.9% (32)	7.5% (15)	11.9% (24)	201
65. Local environment quality	58.2% (121)	28.8% (60)	8.2% (17)	2.4% (5)	2.4% (5)	208
66. Satisfaction in local area	38.0% (79)	30.3% (63)	12.0% (25)	7.2% (15)	12.5% (26)	208
67. UK international assistance	20.0% (40)	22.0% (44)	20.5% (41)	15.5% (31)	22.0% (44)	200
68. Wellbeing	43.1% (88)	20.1% (41)	15.2% (31)	6.4% (13)	15.2% (31)	204
				answer	ed question	211
skipped question						

14. Are there any gaps in the current indicator set that you think need addressing in order to summarise performance on sustainable development?

Response Count

82

82	answered question
160	skipped question

15. Are there issues covered by existing indicators which could be better covered if the indicators were further developed/improved? If so, how?

Response	
Count	

63

answered	question	6

skipped question 179

16. Have you previously used the SD indicators? If so, how?

Response Count

77

77

answered	auestion	

skipped question 165

17. Finally, which sector do you work in?

	Response Percent	Response Count
Central Government	4.0%	8
Local/Regional Government	33.2%	66
Agency/Public Body	5.5%	11
Business/Private Sector	23.6%	47
Teacher/Education	7.0%	14
Charity/Voluntary	15.6%	31
General Public	6.0%	12
Other	5.0%	10
	answered question	199
	skipped question	43